Lowell Joint School District

STUDENT ATTENDANCE CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024

First Day of Student Attendance 7th Grade Students (Minimum Day)....... Tuesday, August 15, 2023

First Day of School...........c.ooi Wednesday, August 16, 2023
Staff Development Day a.m. (students do not attend)...............Wednesday, November 1, 2023
Staff Development Day (students do not attend) .....................cccuuenn..... Friday, March 29, 2024
Last Day for 7™ Grade Students..............coovviiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, May 30, 2024
Last Day for Students (Last Day Schedule) (8" Grade Promotion)..........Friday, May 31, 2024
HOLIDAYS
Labor Day.....cccuiiiiiiiieieeece e e Monday, September 4, 2023
VEterans’ DAY ....c..coocvievieiiiiniiiiieeeee ettt Friday, November 10, 2023
Thanksgiving Holiday.................. Monday, November 20 through Friday, November 24, 2023
Winter Recess ........ccoceevveruenncne Monday, December 25, 2023 through Friday, January 5, 2024
Martin Luther King Day.........ccccvveiiieiiiiieiieceeee e Monday, January 15, 2024
LincoIn Day......coovieiiiiiieiiece et Monday, February 12, 2024
Washington Day.........cccveeeiiiiiiie e Monday, February 19, 2024
Spring Recess.....................cccceeuen.... Monday, March 18 through Friday, March 22, 2024
Memorial DAY ......cccviieiiieeiieceeee e Monday May 27, 2024

DAYS SCHOOL WILL BE IN SESSION

Calendar Student Days
Months Attended
August 12
September 20
October 22
November 15
December 16

January 17
February 19

March 15

April 22

May 22

June 0

Total Instructional Days 180

Adopted by the Board of Trustees 03/07/2022



